200 E. Wells Street

Clty of Milwaukee Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170405 Version: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2017 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/11/2017

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving the Regional Hazardous Materials Response System Services contract between

the Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs-Division of Emergency Management and the City of
Milwaukee for 2017-2019.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR
Indexes: CONTRACTS, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS

Attachments: 1. Letter from WI Joint Finance - 2017.pdf, 2. Fiscal Impact Statement, 3. HAZMAT TASKFORCE
GENERIC CONTRACT 2017-2019.pdf, 4. EXHIBIT A HAZMAT 2017-19.pdf, 5. EXHIBIT B BUDGET
2017-2019 FINAL.pdf, 6. EXHIBIT C HAZMAT 2017-19.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
6/20/2017 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO
6/29/2017 0 PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 5:0
COMMITTEE

7/11/2017 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass 15:0
7/20/2017 0 MAYOR SIGNED

170405

ORIGINAL

The Chair

Resolution approving the Regional Hazardous Materials Response System Services contract between the
Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs-Division of Emergency Management and the City of Milwaukee for
2017-2019.

This resolution authorizes the Fire Department the extension of the previous contract with the Wisconsin
Department of Military Affairs-Division of Emergency Management that operated from July 1, 2015 to June
30, 2017, for a 24-month period from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019. The agreement allows the Milwaukee Fire
Department to provide Regional Hazardous Response System Services within an area identified geographically
by the agreement. The department has been providing these services since the adoption of Common Council
Resolution File Number 941618, and as extended by subsequent Common Council Files since that date. Under
the terms of the amended contract,

the City will be eligible for stand-by costs of up to $250,211.77 annually.

Whereas, 1991 Wisconsin Act 104 authorized the State Emergency Response Board (SERB) to contract with
no fewer than 7 public entities with Regional Emergency Response Teams to assist in emergency responses to
Level A releases in a region of the state designated by the SERB; and

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 941618, adopted February 14, 1995, directed the Fire
Department to enter into an agreement with the SERB to provide these services within and area identified

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 170405, Version: 0

geographically by the agreement; and

Whereas, The agreement authorized by Common Council File Number 941618 and further amended in
subsequent files; and

Whereas, The Fire Department has negotiated an extended contract for Regional Hazardous Materials Response
System Services for a 24-month period from July 1, 2017, to June 30, 2019, a draft copy of which is attached to
this file; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, which the proper City officials are directed to
execute this contract extension on behalf of the City of Milwaukee, and to take all action necessary and
appropriate to fulfill the terms and conditions of the contract.

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Yvette Rowe
06-14-17
WI HazMat Response System Contract 2017-19 - RES

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

